The above table reconciles certain non-GAAP financial measures. The presentation of these adjustments is intended to permit the comparison of particular adjustments as they
appear in the line items of the income statement in order to assist investors' understanding of the overall impact of such adjustments. This non-GAAP reconciliation table should
not be considered a substitute for, nor superior to, financial results and measures determined or calculated in accordance with GAAP.

(a) Relates to costs incurred as a result of an organizational realignment initiative at the Company's lodging business.
(b) Relates primarly to a non-cash impairment charge from a partial write-down of the Hawthorn trademark at the Company's lodging business.
(c) Relates to the tax effect of the adjustment.

Table 8
(4 of 4)

Wyndham Worldwide Corporation

NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(In millions, except per share data)

  Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2013

  As Reported
Legacy

Adjustments (a)
Acquisition

Costs (c)

Early
Extinguishment

of Debt (e)
Restructuring

Costs (f)
Asset

Impairment (g)
As Adjusted
non-GAAP

Net revenues
Service fees and membership  $ 2,329  $   $   $   $   $   $ 2,329
Vacation ownership interest sales   1,379   1,379
Franchise fees   599   599
Consumer financing   426   426
Other   276   276

Net revenues   5,009   -   -   -   -   -   5,009

Expenses

Operating   2,161   (2)   2,159
Cost of vacation ownership interests   155   155
Consumer financing interest   78   78
Marketing and reservation   751   751
General and administrative   720   (1)   719
Loss on sale and asset impairments   8   (8)   -
Restructuring   10   (9)   1
Depreciation and amortization   216   216

Total expenses   4,099   (1)   (2)   -   (9)   (8)   4,079

Operating income   910   1   2   -   9   8   930
Other income, net   (6)   (6)
Interest expense   131   131
Early extinguishment of debt   111   (111)   -
Interest income   (9)   (9)

Income before income taxes   683   1   2   111   9   8   814
Provision for income taxes   250   (2)(b)  1(d)  42(d)  4(d)  3(d)  298

Net income   433   3   1   69   5   5   516
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   (1)   -   -   -   -   -   (1)

Net income attributable to Wyndham shareholders  $ 432  $ 3  $ 1  $ 69  $ 5  $ 5  $ 515

Earnings per share

Basic  $ 3.25  $ 0.02  $ 0.01  $ 0.51  $ 0.04  $ 0.04  $ 3.87
Diluted   3.21   0.02   0.01   0.51   0.04   0.04   3.83

Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic   133   133   133   133   133   133   133
Diluted   135   135   135   135   135   135   135

The above table reconciles certain non-GAAP financial measures. The presentation of these adjustments is intended to permit the comparison of particular adjustments as they
appear in the line items of the income statement in order to assist investors' understanding of the overall impact of such adjustments. This non-GAAP reconciliation table should
not be considered a substitute for, nor superior to, financial results and measures determined or calculated in accordance with GAAP.